

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26220/2011

PRAMOD TIWARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35667 of 2011  
(With office report)

Date: 11/04/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Umesh Babu Chaurasia,Adv.  
Ms. Manjula Chaurasia,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Mishra,Adv.  
Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwary,Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C)No.26220/2011 respondent No. 1 granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Counsel for the respondent No.6 submits that counter affidavit is being filed during the course of the day. If that be so, office ...2/-

Item No.70 : 2 :  
to receive it. It is submitted that advocate Mr. P.I.Jose proposes to appear for respondent No.2. He seeks four weeks time for filing Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Granted.  
In SLP(C)No.35667/2011 respondent No 1 has filed Vakalatnama. Granted four weeks time for filing counter affidavit. Respondent No. 2 is awaited. Advocate Mr. P.I.Jose proposes to appear for respondent No.2 also. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for respondent No.2 and file proof. Respondent shall file counter affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

In both the cases counsel appearing for respondent No. 1 submits that he has not received copy of the pleadings. Counsel for the petitioner is directed to supply copy of the pleadings within two weeks to the counsel for

respondent No. in both the cases and file proof.  
Respondent No.1 in both the cases shall file counter  
affidavit, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List the matters on 3.7.2012.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar