

ITEM NO.42

COURT NO.7

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26220/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP No.2973/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

PRAMOD TIWARI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 35667 of 2011

(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Subodh K. Pathak,Adv.  
Mr. Shashi Ranjan,Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. P.I. Jose,Adv.  
Mr. Alok K. Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. Vinod Kumar K.,Adv.

Mr. Navnit Kuimar,Adv.  
For M/s. Corporate Law Group

Ms. Shabnam,Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tiwari,Adv.  
Mr. Harish Pandey,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

Respondent no.2 has already filed the counter affidavit. Learned counsel for respondent no.1 prays for and is granted four weeks' time finally for filing a counter affidavit. Remaining respondents either not appeared or deleted from the array of the parties. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks after filing of the counter affidavit.

Post for final hearing on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of January, 2014.

|(Mahabir Singh)  
| Court Master

|(Veena Khera)  
| Court Master