

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 26220/2011
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2011
in WP No. 2973/2010 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

PRAMOD TIWARI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) No. 35667/2011

[KUMARI ARTI V. STATE OF ASSAM & ANR.]

(With Office Report)

Date : 12/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For High Court

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P.I. Jose, Adv.

Mr. Harikumar V., Adv.

For State

Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv.

For M/s. Corporate Law, Adv.

For RR 6

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathy, Adv.

Ms. Shabnam Khan, Adv.

Mr. Harish Pandey, A.O.R.

Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard the learned counsel for the parties at
length.

We are fully satisfied that the order impugned
herein does not call for our interference. The
Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[RAJ RANI NEGI]
COURT MASTER

